□□□□ -
1 2
Series name
CLAM 100505 1N0 1 S 0.3nH
160808 27N 27 J 5%
   Operating Temperature range : -40℃ ~ +125℃
.Shape and Dimension
Dimensions in mm
TYPE A B C D
CLAM100505 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.25±0.10
CLAM160808 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.30±0.20
.Recommended PCB Pattern
Dimensions in mm
TYPE E F G
CLAM100505 1.20-1.40 0.50 0.40

□
5
1.6 x 0.80 x 0.8 mm
   Storage Temperature: -40℃ ~ +125℃(after PCB)
-5℃~40℃,Humidity 40％~70％(before PCB)
.Product Identification
□□□
4
Inductance Tolerance
□
Chip Inductor CLAM Series
   .Electrical Characteristics（CLAM100505 TYPE）
Q SRF
Min. (MHz) Min.
CLAM100505T-1N0S 1.0 ±0.3nH 8 10000
CLAM100505T-1N1S 1.1 ±0.3nH 8 10000
CLAM100505T-1N2S 1.2 ±0.3nH 8 10000
CLAM100505T-1N3S 1.3 ±0.3nH 8 9000
CLAM100505T-1N5S 1.5 ±0.3nH 8 9000
CLAM100505T-1N6S 1.6 ±0.3nH 8 8700
CLAM100505T-1N8S 1.8 ±0.3nH 8 8700
CLAM100505T-2N0S 2.0 ±0.3nH 8 8100
CLAM100505T-2N2S 2.2 ±0.3nH 8 8100
CLAM100505T-2N4S 2.4 ±0.3nH 8 7700
CLAM100505T-2N7S 2.7 ±0.3nH 8 7700
CLAM100505T-3N0S 3.0 ±0.3nH 8 6300
CLAM100505T-3N3S 3.3 ±0.3nH 8 6300
CLAM100505T-3N6S 3.6 ±0.3nH 8 6100
CLAM100505T-3N9S 3.9 ±0.3nH 8 6100
CLAM100505T-4N3S 4.3 ±0.3nH 8 6000
CLAM100505T-4N7S 4.7 ±0.3nH 8 6000
CLAM100505T-5N1S 5.1 ±0.3nH 8 5300
CLAM100505T-5N6S 5.6 ±0.3nH 8 5100
CLAM100505T-6N2S 6.2 ±0.3nH 8 4500
CLAM100505T-6N8J 6.8 5% 8 4550
CLAM100505T-7N5J 7.5 5% 8 4200
CLAM100505T-8N2J 8.2 5% 8 4100
CLAM100505T-9N1J 9.1 5% 8 3900
CLAM100505T-10NJ 10 5% 8 3900
CLAM100505T-12NJ 12 5% 8 3000
CLAM100505T-15NJ 15 5% 8 2500
CLAM100505T-18NJ 18 5% 8 2200
CLAM100505T-22NJ 22 5% 8 1900
CLAM100505T-27NJ 27 5% 8 1700
CLAM100505T-33NJ 33 5% 8 1600
CLAM100505T-39NJ 39 5% 8 1200
CLAM100505T-47NJ 47 5% 8 1000
CLAM100505T-56NJ 56 5% 8 800
CLAM100505T-68NJ 68 5% 8 800
CLAM100505T-82NJ 82 5% 8 700
CLAM100505T-R10J 100 5% 8 900
CLAM100505T-R12J 120 5% 8 800
CLAM100505T-R15J 150 5% 8 700
CLAM100505T-R18J 180 5% 8 600
CLAM100505T-R22J 220 5% 8 500
CLAM100505T-R27J 270 5% 8 500 100 MHz / 200 mV4.80 100
100 MHz / 200 mV0.26 300
100 MHz / 200 mV
1.20 150
0.92 180 100 MHz / 200 mV

0.07 400
0.10
0.46 300
0.26 300
400
Inductance
(nH)
DC Resistance
Part No. Tolerance (%)
Rated Current
 (Ω)  Max. (mA) Max.
100 MHz / 200 mV
Chip Inductor CLAM Series Automotive AEC-Q200
Q SRF
Min. (MHz) Min.
CLAM160808T-1R0S 1.0 ±0.3nH 8 10000
CLAM160808T-1R2S 1.2 ±0.3nH 8 10000
CLAM160808T-1R5S 1.5 ±0.3nH 8 8000
CLAM160808T-1R6S 1.6 ±0.3nH 8 8000
CLAM160808T-1R8S 1.8 ±0.3nH 8 8000
CLAM160808T-2R2S 2.2 ±0.3nH 8 7200
CLAM160808T-2R7S 2.7 ±0.3nH 10 6200
CLAM160808T-3R0S 3.0 ±0.3nH 10 5200
CLAM160808T-3R3S 3.3 ±0.3nH 10 5200
CLAM160808T-3R6S 3.6 ±0.3nH 10 5000
CLAM160808T-3R9S 3.9 ±0.3nH 10 5000
CLAM160808T-4R3S 4.3 ±0.3nH 10 4750
CLAM160808T-4R7S 4.7 ±0.3nH 10 4750
CLAM160808T-5R1S 5.1 ±0.3nH 10 4100
CLAM160808T-5R6S 5.6 ±0.3nH 10 4100
CLAM160808T-6R2S 6.2 ±0.3nH 10 3750
CLAM160808T-6R8J 6.8 5% 10 3750
CLAM160808T-7R5J 7.5 5% 10 3300
CLAM160808T-8R2S 8.2 5% 10 3300
CLAM160808T-10NS 10 5% 12 3000
CLAM160808T-12NS 12 5% 12 2600
CLAM160808T-15NS 15 5% 12 2500
CLAM160808T-16NS 16 5% 12 2400
CLAM160808T-18NS 18 5% 12 2400
CLAM160808T-22NS 22 5% 12 2000
CLAM160808T-27NS 27 5% 12 1900
CLAM160808T-33NS 33 5% 12 1600
CLAM160808T-39NS 39 5% 12 1400
CLAM160808T-47NS 47 5% 12 1300
CLAM160808T-56NS 56 5% 12 1100
CLAM160808T-62NS 62 5% 12 1050
CLAM160808T-68NS 68 5% 12 1050
CLAM160808T-75NS 75 5% 12 900
CLAM160808T-82NS 82 5% 12 900
NOTE
    L & Q: Agilent E4991A+Agilent 16197A
    SRF: Agilent E4991A or HP19196C
    RDC: HP4338B or CHEN HWA 502